and Results of Operations� of BCH included in this proxy statement/prospectus. Because of the timing of acquisitions,
period-to-period comparisons and analyses of financial condition and results of operations of BCH may not be helpful
for understanding the financial and operational performance of BCH as a whole.

The historical results of Graphic and BCH are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for New
Graphic for any future period.

In creating the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, the primary adjustments to the
historical financial statements of Graphic and BCH were purchase accounting adjustments, which include adjustments
necessary to allocate the purchase price to the tangible and intangible assets and liabilities of BCH based on their
estimated fair values.

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 157

79

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 158

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2007
Condensed

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Graphic BCH Adjustments Combined

In millions

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Equivalents $ 10.2 $ 85.9 $ (26.0)(a) $ 10.2

(59.9)(b)
Receivables, Net 256.9 207.1 (5.5)(c) 458.5
Inventories 310.9 229.8 18.1(d) 558.8
Other Current Assets 25.2 13.6 38.8
Assets Held for Sale 35.8 � 35.8

Total Current Assets 639.0 536.4 (73.3) 1,102.1
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 1,385.9 620.6 82.4(e) 2,088.9
Goodwill 642.3 370.7 50.2(f) 1,063.2
Intangible Assets, Net 141.8 127.0 348.9(f) 617.7
Deferred Tax Assets 344.5 � 344.5
Other Assets 34.2 25.1 (36.8)(b) 40.5

18.0(b)

Total Assets $ 3,187.7 $ 1,679.8 $ 389.4 $ 5,256.9

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities:
Short Term Debt $ 18.8 $ 10.5 $ $ 29.3
Accounts Payable 204.5 154.0 (5.5)(c) 353.0
Other Accrued Liabilities 161.8 86.7 7.6(a) 256.1
Liabilities Held for Sale 27.2 � 27.2

Total Current Liabilities 412.3 251.2 2.1 665.6
Long Term Debt 1,930.9 1,146.5 (41.9)(b) 3,035.5
Deferred Tax Liabilities 480.3 0.2 480.5
Accrued Pension and Postretirement Benefits 194.0 41.8 235.8
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 44.9 7.6 52.5

Total Liabilities $ 3,062.4 $ 1,447.3 $ (39.8) $ 4,469.9

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred Stock $ � $ � $ � $ �

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 159

Contributed Capital � 305.0 (305.0)(a) �
Common Stock 2.0 � 0.1(a) 3.5

1.4(a)
Capital in Excess of Par Value 1,191.0 � 1.1(a) 1,876.8

684.7(a)
Accumulated Deficit (975.0) (61.4) 61.4(a) (1,000.6)

(8.8)(a)
(16.8)(b)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (92.7) (11.1) 11.1(a) (92.7)

Total Shareholders� Equity 125.3 232.5 429.2 787.0

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 3,187.7 $ 1,679.8 $ 389.4 $ 5,256.9

80

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 160

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
Condensed

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Graphic BCH Adjustments Combined

In millions, except per share amounts

Net Sales $ 1,819.3 $ 1,527.7 $ (32.5)(c) $ 3,314.5
Cost of Sales 1,555.6 1,321.8 (32.5)(c) 2,860.9

6.9(e)
9.1(f)

Selling, General and Administrative 141.5 141.5 8.5(f) 291.5
Research, Development and Engineering 6.7 � 6.7
Other Expense (Income), net 2.1 (1.4) 0.7

Income (Loss) from Operations 113.4 65.8 (24.5) 154.7
Interest Income 0.3 3.5 3.8
Interest Expense (127.8) (75.1) 15.2(b) (187.7)
Other � (0.5) (0.5)
Loss on Early Extinguishment of Debt (9.5) � (9.5)

Loss before Income Taxes and Equity in Net
Earnings of Affiliates (23.6) (6.3) (9.3) (39.2)
Income Tax Expense (19.1) (1.6) (20.7)

Loss before Equity in Net Earnings of Affiliates (42.7) (7.9) (9.3) (59.9)
Equity in Net Earnings of Affiliates 0.7 � 0.7

Loss from Continuing Operations $ (42.0) $ (7.9) $ (9.3) $ (59.2)
Income (Loss) Per Share:
Basic (0.21) (0.17)
Diluted (0.21) (0.17)
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 201.7 141.1 342.8
Diluted 201.7 141.1 342.8

81

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For The Year Ended December 31, 2006
Historical

BCH
Predecessor Successor Field Condensed

Jan. 1- Jul. 1- Jan. 1-
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Graphic June 30 Dec. 31 Aug. 16 Adjustments Combined

In millions, except per share amounts

Net Sales $ 2,321.7 $ 789.4 $ 964.2 $ 229.2 $ (31.5)(c) $ 4,273.0
Cost of Sales 2,020.6 699.0 881.3 197.9 (31.5)(c) 3,788.7

9.2(e)
12.2(f)

Selling, General and
Administrative 197.0 75.4 89.7 25.1 11.2(f) 398.4
Research, Development and
Engineering 10.8 � � � 10.8
Other (Income) Expense, net (0.5) (0.1) � 1.3 0.7

Income (Loss) from
Operations 93.8 15.1 (6.8) 4.9 (32.6) 74.4
Interest Income 0.6 2.7 � 3.3
Interest Expense (172.0) (0.6) (48.5) (3.8) 22.7(b) (202.2)
Other � � (0.4) � (0.4)

(Loss) Income before Income
Taxes and Equity in Net
Earnings of Affiliates (77.6) 14.5 (53.0) 1.1 (9.9) (124.9)
Income Tax Expense (20.8) (5.8) (0.5) (0.8) (27.9)

Loss before Equity in Net
Earnings of Affiliates (98.4) 8.7 (53.5) 0.3 (9.9) (152.8)
Equity in Net Earnings of
Affiliates 1.0 � � � 1.0

(Loss) Income from
Continuing Operations $ (97.4) $ 8.7 $ (53.5) $ 0.3 $ (9.9) $ (151.8)

Loss Per Share - Continuing
Operations:
Basic (0.48) (0.44)
Diluted (0.48) (0.44)
Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding:

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 162

Basic 201.1 141.1 342.2
Diluted 201.1 141.1 342.2

82

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 163

Table of Contents

NEW GIANT CORPORATION

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1.  Basis of Presentation

These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared in conformity with
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (�U.S. GAAP�) and pursuant to the rules and regulations
of the SEC and present the pro forma financial position and results of operations of the combined company based
upon historical financial information after giving effect to the transactions, the Field acquisition by BCH, and

[…]

The following supplemental tables present the combined results of operations, consolidated and by segment, for the
nine months ended September 30, 2007. The results of the Predecessor, for the period January 1, 2006 to June 30,
2006, and the Successor, for the period July 1, 2006 to September 30, 2006 were combined.

U.S. GAAP does not allow for such combination of the financial results of the Predecessor and the Successor and this
approach yields results that are not comparable on a period-by-period basis due to the new basis of accounting
established at the date of the CPD acquisition. BCH believes the combined results provide the most meaningful way to
comment on the results of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2007 compared to the prior year
because discussion of a partial period consisting of the period from July 1, 2006 to September 30, 2006 would not be
meaningful. The combined information is the result of adding the Successor and the Predecessor columns below and
does not include any pro forma assumptions or adjustments.

Combined
Non-GAAP

Successor Predecessor Nine Months

July 1, 2006 to
January 1, 2006

to Ended
September 30,

2006 June 30, 2006
September 30,

2006
In millions

Net Sales $ 463.0 $ 789.4 $ 1,252.4
Cost of Sales 416.0 699.0 1,115.0
Selling, General and Administrative 37.0 75.4 112.4
Gain on Sale of Assets � (0.1) (0.1)

Income from Operations 10.0 15.1 25.1
Interest Income 1.4 � 1.4
Interest Expense (23.4) (0.6) (24.0)
Other Income, Net 1.0 � 1.0

(Loss) Income before Income Tax Expense (11.0) 14.5 3.5
Income Tax Expense 0.3 5.8 6.1

Net (Loss) Income $ (11.3) $ 8.7 $ (2.6)

Combined
Non-GAAP

Successor Predecessor Nine Months

July 1, 2006 to
January 1, 2006

to Ended
September 30,

2006 June 30, 2006
September 30,

2006
In millions

Net Sales:
Folding Carton and Paperboard $ 284.0 $ 443.4 $ 727.4

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 194

Multi-Wall Bag 120.7 233.4 354.1
Flexible Packaging/Label 56.0 112.6 168.6
Corporate/Other 2.3 � 2.3

Total $ 463.0 $ 789.4 $ 1,252.4
Income (Loss) From Operations:
Folding Carton and Paperboard $ 21.3 $ 4.6 $ 25.9
Multi-Wall Bag 9.2 6.7 15.9
Flexible Packaging/Label 3.6 3.8 7.4
Corporate/Other (24.1) � (24.1)

Total $ 10.0 $ 15.1 $ 25.1

99

Edgar Filing: New Giant CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 195

Table of Contents

Business segment information is as follows:

Nine Months Ended
September 30, Year Ended December 31,

Combined Combined
Successor Non-GAAP Non-GAAP Predecessor Predecessor
2007 2006 2006 2005 2004

In millions

Net Sales:
Folding Carton and Paperboard $ 987.1 $ 727.4 $ 1,050.4 $ 903.1 $ 868.0
Multi-Wall Bag 354.5 354.1 472.2 469.3 478.5
Flexible Packaging/Label 169.3 168.6 219.6 212.0 194.7
Corporate/Other 16.8 2.3 11.4 � �

Total $ 1,527.7 $ 1,252.4 $ 1,753.6 $ 1,584.4 $ 1,541.2

Income (Loss) From Operations: